
Due to the closure of Bewdley Bridge in one direction, the 296 will operate a new route and timetable from 6th October 2025.

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)
Bewdley, Load St 0933 1133 1333 -
Bewdley Sch & Wribbenhall Primary Sch - - - 1535
Burlish Farm 0939 1139 1339 1539
Stourport, TESCO 0943 1143 1343 1545
Stourport, York St 0946 1146 1346 1548
The Walshes, Princess Way 0952 1152 1352 1554
Astley Cross, Ridleys Cross 0956 1156 1356 1558
Holt Heath, Woodbury Park 1007 1207 1407 1609
Hallow C of E Sch 1014 1214 1414 1616
Henwick Park, Himbleton Rd 1018 1218 1418 1620
Worcester Bus Station 1028 1228 1428 1630

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)
Bewdley, Load St 0933 1133 1333 1533
Stourport, TESCO 0943 1143 1343 1543
Stourport, York St 0946 1146 1346 1546
The Walshes, Princess Way 0952 1152 1352 1552
Astley Cross, Ridleys Cross 0956 1156 1356 1556
Holt Heath, Woodbury Park 1007 1207 1407 1607
Hallow C of E Sch 1014 1214 1414 1614
Henwick Park, Himbleton Rd 1018 1218 1418 1618
Worcester Bus Station 1028 1228 1428 1628

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

Sch

Worcester Bus Station - 0825 1033 1233 1433
Henwick Park, Himbleton Rd - 0835 1043 1243 1443
Hallow C of E Sch - 0839 1047 1247 1447
Holt Heath, Woodbury Park - 0846 1054 1254 1454
Astley Cross, Ridleys Cross - 0857 1105 1305 1505
The Walshes, Princess Way - 0901 1109 1309 1509
Stourport, High St - 0907 1115 1315 1515
Stourport, TESCO 0818 0910 1118 1318 1518
Burlish Farm 0824 0915 1123 1323 1523
Bewdley School 0830 0919 1127 1327 1527
Bewdley, Load St - 0922 1130 1330 -

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)
Worcester Bus Station 0825 1033 1233 1433
Henwick Park, Himbleton Rd 0835 1043 1243 1443
Hallow C of E Sch 0839 1047 1247 1447
Holt Heath, Woodbury Park 0846 1054 1254 1454
Astley Cross, Ridleys Cross 0857 1105 1305 1505
The Walshes, Princess Way 0901 1109 1309 1509
Stourport, High St 0907 1115 1315 1515
Stourport, TESCO 0910 1118 1318 1518
Bewdley, Load St 0922 1130 1330 1530

Sch	 Schooldays Only

Diamond Bus Ltd. Hallbridge Way, Tipton Rd, Tividale, West Midlands B69 3HW

0121 322 2222   |  comments@diamondbuses.com   |  www.diamondbuses.com

a brighter diamond

Information valid from 6th October 2025. Information correct at time of print but may be subject to change.
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